Reed Relays - DIL / SIL
ϑa (°C)
k1
70
0,80
60
0,84
50

7 8
9
How to Order:
3570    1210    05      1
Version
1 = without diode
3 = with diode
4 = with electrostatic
shielding and diode
Contact code
Type Number
8.9
Max.
0.28
6.9
Max.
19.60 Max.
10.162.54 .46
3.2
± .257.3
Max.
6.7
Max.
14 13 9 8
1 2 6 7
TOP VIEW
1 14
2
6
7 8
9
Nominal coil voltage
05 = 5V
12 = 12V
24 = 24V
DIL-Low Profile
8.9
Max.
0.28
6.40
Max.
19.60 Max.
10.162.54 .46
.09
± .13
5.30
Max.
5.0
Max.
14 13 9 8
1 2 6 7
TOP VIEW
5
3.8

Non Position Sensitive Non Position Sensitive Non Position Sensitive
UPUP
How to order wetted
Reed Relays
NOTE: Vertical mounting required
(+30° from vertical)
Type 3582 7331 Type 3582 1210
3582 7331   XX   X
Nominal Coil
Voltage
05 = 5V
12 = 12V
24 = 24V
Version
1 = Standard
3 = Diode
All dimensions are nominal, in millimetres unless otherwise stated.
As part of the groups policy of continued product improvement, specifications may change without notice. Our sales office will be pleased to help you with the latest infor-
mation on our products.
SWITCHES  +  SENSORS
A Comus International Group Company                                                                                    35
3880 7711
-
1 Form C
Reed Relays - SIP / DIP - Wetted Contact
9
413
16
+ -
3885 7811
DIP
2 Form A
500V
2A
2A
50W Max.
500 x 106 Ops Min.
1 x 106 Ops Min.
5 x 106 Ops Min
150 mΩ Max.
Hg
16 mg
1011  Ω Typ.
0.9 pF Typ.
1.8 pF Typ.
1400 VDC/Peak AC
1000 Vac
1.75 ms Max.
1.7 ms Max.
-40 +105
-38 +75
+260
10g
30g
3.4g
.795 (20.2)
.386 (9.8)
.425 (10.8)
Type
Style